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Term 1 Planner
	January 2017

	Week:
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday
	Sunday

	
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

	
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
New Staff Training
	14
	15

	1
	16
	17
Orientation 
New students
	18
School Starts
Gr5-10 Bonding camp departs
ELS&JP Information Evening
	19

Gr5-10 Bonding camp 

	20

Gr5-10 Bonding camp returns

	21
	22

	2
	23

	24
Gr 5-10
Parents Information Evening
	25
	26
	27
Staff fun assembly
Sunset meet and greet braai 17h00-19h00
	28
	29

	3
	30
	31
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Term 1 Planner
	February 2017

	Week:
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday
	Sunday

	3
	
	
	1
English Cycle Test Gr5-10
	2
	3
ELS Sports Day
Inter-house Athletics
	4

	5

	4
	6
	7
	8
Afrikaans/ isiZulu cycle test
Gr 5-10
	9
Valentines Day Social Gr4-6
	10

	11
	12

	5
	13
	14 Valentines Day

ELS Friendship Day 
JP Civvies day
(red/pink&white)
	15
Mathematics Cycle Test
Gr5-10
	16
Valentines Day Ball: Senior
Gr7-10
	17

	18
	19

	6
	20
	21
	22 Natural Science test (Gr5&7)
Social Sciences cycle test (Gr6&8)
Gr10: Life Sciences
Business Studies & IT
	23
	24
Inter-Reddford 
Athletics
	25
Stage 1, 2 & 3 Parent Community Morning
	26

	7
	27
	28
Reddarts
Northcliff
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Term 1 Planner
	March 2017

	Week:
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday
	Sunday

	7
	
	
	1 Natural Sciences Cycle tests Gr6
Social sciences Gr 5&9
Technology Gr7
	2

	3
Spray/shave-a -thon
	4
Stage 4 & 5 Parent Community Morning
	5

	8
	6
Individual Photographs
	7
Photographs
	8
Social Sciences Gr 7
Life Sciences Gr Natural  Sciences Gr8
	9
Photographs
	10
	11
	12

	9
	13
	14

	15
School Concert
	16
School Concert
	17

	18
	19

	10
	20
National School Holiday
	21
Human Rights Day
	22
	23
	24
Reports go out to parents
	25
	26

	11
	27
	28


	29
	30 
[bookmark: _GoBack]Gr 7 Induction ceremony
Reddford Golf Day
	31
Term 1 Ends
School closes at 10h00
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Term 2 Planner
	April 2017

	Week:
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday
	Sunday

	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
Tour Overseas
	2
Tour Overseas

	
	3
Tour Overseas
	4
Tour Overseas
	5
Tour Overseas
	6
Tour Overseas
	7
Tour Overseas
	8
Tour Overseas
	9

	
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
Good Friday
	15
	16
Easter Sunday

	1
	17
	18
	19
Term 2 Begins
	20
	21
	22
	23

	2
	24
	25
	26
Barefoot Day
Plant a tree day
	27
Freedom Day
	28
National School Holiday
	29
	30
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Term 2 Planner
	May 2017

	Week:
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday
	Sunday

	3
	1
Workers' Day
	2
	3
	4
	5
Save the rhino drive
	6
Open Day
9-10:30
	7

	4
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
ELS-JP Mothers’ Day Picnic
Slipper Day
	13
Family Fun Day
The HIlls
	14
Mother's Day

	5
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19

	20
Blue Hills Winter sport festival
	21

	6
	22
	23
	24
Extra Mural Ends
JP Market Day
School closes at 12h00
	25
Day of Ascension
	26
Holiday
	27

	28

	7
	29
	30
	31
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Term 2 Planner
	June 2017

	Week:
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday
	Sunday

	7
	
	
	
	1
Gr5-8 Mid-year Exam Begin
	2
	3

	4

	8
	5
	6

	7
	8
	9
	10
	11

	9
	12
	13
	14

	15
Gr 5-10 Mid-Year Exams End
	16
Youth Day
	17
	18
Fathers Day

	10
	19

	20
Ramadan Begins
Junior Mini-Art Mini Exhibition
	21

	22
Senior Mini-Art Exhibition
	23
School Breaks up
ELS-JP Winter Solstice PJ Day
Senior Sports 12:00
	24
	25
Eid-al-Fitr

	11
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	
	




[image: ]
Term 3 Planner
	July 2017

	Week:
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday
	Sunday

	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2

	
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9

	
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16

	1
	17
School Starts
Mandela Drive begins 
	18
MANDELA DAY
	19
English Cycle Test Gr5-10
	20
Gr9 subject books to be handed out
	21
Cross Campus Academic Meeting
	22
	23

	2
	24

	25
	26
Afrikaans Cycle Test Gr 5-10
IsiZulu
	27
	28 JP Gr1 Drive In movie day.
Slipper Day School

	29

	30

	3
	31
	
	
	
	
	
	




[image: ]
Term 3 Planner
	August 2017

	Week:
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday
	Sunday

	3
	
	1
	2
Mathematics Cycle Test
Gr 5-10
	3
	4
	5
	6

	4
	7
	8
	9
National Woman's Day
	10 Natural Science
Gr 5-10
Social Science Gr6+8
Physical Science Gr 9
IT, Business Studies
Life Sciences Gr 10
	11

	12
	13

	5
	14
Science Exhibition set up
	15
Science Exhibition
	16 
Natural Sciences Gr6
Social Sciences Gr5+9
Technology Gr7
Design
Life Sciences Gr9
	17
Science Exhibition
	18
Science Exhibition
	19
Ladies High Tea
	20

	6
	21
	22
	23 Social Sciences Gr 7
Life Sciences Gr 9
Physical Sciences Gr8
Accounting, EGD, Visual Art Gr10
Technology Gr 8+10
	24
	25
Gr1 Superhero dress up day
	26
Stage 1, 2 & 3 Parent Community Morning
	27

	7
	28
Grade 4-9 tour week
	29
	30
	31
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Term 3 Planner
	September 2017

	Week:
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday
	Sunday

	7
	
	
	
	
	1
ELS+JP Spring Hat Day

	2
Stage 4 & 5 Parent Community Morning
	3

	8
	4
Grade 4-10 Tour Week
	5
	6
	7
Spring Social
Gr 4-6
	8
World Literacy Day
	9
Open day
	10

	9
	11
	12
	13
	14
Spring Social
Grade 7-10
	15
	16
	17

	10
	18
	19

	20
Term 3 Ends 
Heritage Day
Dress up
Grandparents Day ELS & JP 10h00

	21
	22
	23
	24

	
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
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Term 4 Planner
	October 2017

	Week:
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday
	Sunday

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1

	
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

	1
	9
School opens
	10
	11
	12
	13
Choir Concert
	14
	15

	2
	16
	17
	18
	19
Diwali
	20

	21
	22

	3
	23
	24
	25
Art and Culture Exhibition 

	26

	27
Gr 7-10
Entrepreneurs Day
	28
	29

	4
	30
	31
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Term 1 Planner
	November 2017

	Week:
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday
	Sunday

	4
	
	
	1
ELS Concert
	2
ELS Concert
	3
	4
	5

	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	11
	12

	6
	13
Year End Exams Begin
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19

	7
	20

	21
	22

	23
	24
Year end exams
End
	25
	26

	8
	27
ELS Fashion show
	28
	29
JP Fashion show
	30
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Term 1 Planner
	December 2017

	Week:
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday
	Sunday

	8
	
	
	
	
	1
Stage 5 Graduation
Gr7 Farewell
	2
	3

	9
	4
JP Prize Giving
Senior Fashion show
	5
Senior Prize Giving
	6
Whole school registration
	7 
Term 4 Ends
10:00
	8
	9
	10

	
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17

	
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24

	
	25
Christmas
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
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